

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

S/L No: NIL/2016/DOB

Kasaragod,

Category Number: 02/16, 03/16 & 04/16

06-09-2016.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that no candidates are available to be included in the Short List for Endurance Test for selection to the post of Beat Forest Officer (Part II –Recruitment By Transfer) in Forest Department (Category No. 02/2016, 03/2016 & 4/2016) on Rs. 10480-18300/- in Kasaragod District on the basis of the OMR test held on 23-04-2016.

Category No. 02/2016

By Transfer from among the Lower Division Clerks/Lower Division Typists/Forest Drivers in Kerala Forest Department, who have been declared to be an approved probationer.

Nil

Category No. 03/2016

By Transfer from among eligible Depot Watchers/Reserve Watchers, who have been declared to be an approved probationer.

Nil

Category No. 04/2016

By Transfer from among the last grade government servants in the Kerala Forest department who have been declared to be an approved probationer. (other than Depot Watchers/Reserve Watchers)

Nil

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

S. NAHAS
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer